
January Bible Readings  
Please feel free to use all or some of the readings 

 

Date Psalm Old Testament New Testament 

Friday, 1 January  Psalm 103 Deut 30: 11-20 Romans 2: 17-29 

Saturday, 2 January  Psalm 89: 5-18 Genesis 12: 1-7 John 6: 1-14 

Sunday, 3 January  Psalm 147: 13-21 Jeremiah 31: 7-14 Ephesians 1: 3-14 

Monday, 4 January  Psalm 112 Exodus 3: 1-12 John 9: 1-12, 35-38 

Tuesday, 5 January  Psalm 113 Isaiah 49: 1-13 John 4: 7-26 

Wednesday, 6 January  Psalms 98; 100 Isaiah 60: 1-9 John 2: 1-11 

Thursday, 7 January  Psalm 99 Deut 8: 1-3 John 2: 1-11 

Friday, 8 January  Psalm 97 Exodus 17: 1-7 John 4: 46-54 

Saturday, 9 January  Psalm 66 Isaiah 45: 14-19 John 5: 1-15 

Sunday, 10 January  Psalm 29 Genesis 1: 1-5 Acts 19: 1-7 

Monday, 11 January  Psalms 1; 2; 3 Isaiah 40: 1-17 Mark 1: 1-13 

Tuesday, 12 January  Psalms 7; 8 Isaiah 40: 18-31 Mark 1: 14-28 

Wednesday, 13 January  Psalms 10; 11 Isaiah 41: 1-16 Mark 1: 29-45 

Thursday, 14 January  Psalms 15; 16; 17 Isaiah 41: 17-29 Mark 2: 1-12 

Friday, 15 January  Psalm 18: 21-50 Isaiah 42:1-25 Mark 2: 13-22 

Saturday, 16 January  Psalm 19 Isaiah 43: 1-13 Mark2:23-3:6 

Sunday, 17 January  Psalm 139: 1-5, 12-18 Isaiah 60: 9-22 Hebrews 6:17 - 7:10 

Monday, 18 January  Psalms 23; 24 Isaiah 43: 14 - 44: 8 Mark 3: 7-19a 

Tuesday, 19 January  Psalms 26; 28 Isaiah 44: 9-23 Mark 3: 19b-35 

Wednesday, 20 January  Psalms 29; 30 Isaiah 44: 24 - 45: 7 Mark 4: 1-20 

Thursday, 21 January  Psalm 32 Isaiah 45: 5-17 Mark 4: 21-34 

Friday, 22 January 2021 Psalm 34 Isaiah 45: 18-25 Mark 4: 35-41 

Saturday, 23 January  Psalm 36 Isaiah 46: 1-13 Mark 5: 1-20 

Sunday, 24 January  Psalm 62: 5-12 Jonah 3: 1-5, 10 1 Corinthians 7: 29-31 

Monday, 25 January  Psalm 66 Ezekiel 3: 22-27 Philippians 3: 1-14 

Tuesday, 26 January  Psalms 39; 41 Isaiah 48: 1-22 Mark 6: 1-13 

Wednesday, 27 January  Psalms 42; 43 Isaiah 49: 1-12 Mark 6: 13-29 

Thursday, 28 January  Psalms 45; 46 Isaiah 49: 13-23 Mark 6: 30-46 

Friday, 29 January  Psalm 49 Isaiah 50: 1-11 Mark 6: 47-56 

Saturday, 30 January  Psalm 50 Isaiah 51: 1-8 Mark 7: 1-23 

Sunday, 31 January  Psalm 111 Deut 18: 15-20 1 Corinthians 8: 1-13 


